

Department of Administrative Services

Operations Division 155 Cottage St NE U90 Salem, OR 97301-3972 (503)378-2350 ext 321 FAX (503)373-1273

RETURN TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OPERATIONS DIVISION
ATTN Valerie Heinrichs
155 COTTAGE ST NE U-90
SALEM OR 97301-3972

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-044

Whereas, ORS 221.760 provides as follows:

Section 1. The officer responsible for disbursing funds to cities under ORS 323.455, 366.785 to 366.820 and 471.805 shall, in the case of a city located within a county having more than 100,000 inhabitants according to the most recent federal decennial census, disburse such funds only if the city provides four or more of the following services:

- (1) Police protection
- (2) Fire protection
- (3) Street construction, maintenance, and lighting
- (4) Sanitary sewer
- (5) Storm sewers
- (6) Planning, zoning, and subdivision control
- (7) One or more utility services

and

Recorder

Whereas, city officials recognize the desirability of assisting the state officer responsible for determining the eligibility of cities to receive such funds in accordance with ORS 221.760, now, therefore,

Be it resolved, that the City offollowing four or more municipal services e		hereby certifies that it provides the
Police protection Fire protection		One or more utility services not checked off on left:
Street construction, maintenance, & light	hting	Water
점 Sanitary sewer 정 Storm Sewers 장 Planning, zoning, and subdivision contr	°ol	
Approved by the City of	SHERWOOD	
this 2nd day of June	, 2009,	
Attest:	Mayor	



Department of Administrative Services

Operations Division 155 Cottage St. NE U-90 Salem, OR 97301-3972 (503)378-2350 ext 321 FAX (503)373-1273

RETURN TO:

* NOTE:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OPERATIONS
ATTN Valerie Heinrichs
155 COTTAGE ST NE U-90
SALEM OR 97301-3972

Resolution 2009-044

AN ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES

The City of SHERWOOD ordains as follows:
Section 1. Pursuant to ORS 221.770, the city hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 2009-2010.
Passed by the Common Council the <u>and</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2009.
Approved by the Mayor this
Mayor Kangangan Mundangan
I *certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held on April 6, 2009 and a public hearing before the City Council was held on 3000, giving citizens an opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.
Sylvia Murphy City Recorder

DEADLINE JUNE 30, 2009

Please return certification only. We do not need copies of notice